
BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

Supreme Court of the United States 
United States Courts of Appeals 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 1 unbound 
copy and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Petition for 
Writ of Certiorari in Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe and 
Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe v. Lummi Nation, et al. 
were sent via Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme 
Court, and 3 copies were sent Next Day Service and e-
mail to the following parties listed below, thisl 7th day 
of December, 2021: 

Brian Matsui 
Deanne Maynard 
Morrison & Foerster LLP 
2100 L Street NW 
Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20037 
(202) 887-1500 
bmatsui@mofo.com 
dmaynard@mofo.com 

James Sigel 
Morrison & Foerster, LLP 
425 Market Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105-2482 
(415) 268-6948 
jsigel@mofo.com 

Timothy Brewer 
Tulalip Reservation Attorneys Office 
6406 Marine Drive 
Tulalip, WA 98271 
(360) 716-4529 
tbrewer@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Mason D. Morisset 
Morisset, Schlosser Jozwiak & Somerville 
811 First Avenue 
Suite 218 
Seattle, WA 98104-1509 
(206) 386-5200 
m.morisset@msaj.com 

Richard M. Berley 
Brian C. Gruber 
Marc D. Slonim 
Ziontz Chestnut Varnell Berley & Slonim 
Suite 1230 
2101 4th Avenue 
Seattle, WA 98121 
(206) 449-1230 
rberley@ziontzchestnut.com 
bgruber@ziontzchestnut.com 
mslonim@ziontzchestnut.com 

Meghan Elizabeth Gavin 
CASCADIA LAW GROUP PLLC 
Suite 320 
1201 Third Ave 
Seattle, WA 98101 
(206) 292-6300 
mgavin@cascadialaw.com 

Jay J. Manning 
Cascadia Law Group PLLC 
606 Columbia Street NW 
Suite 212 
Olympia, WA 98501 
(360) 786-5057 
spowers@cascadialaw.com 



Earle David Lees, III 
Skokomish Indian Tribe 
80 N Tribal Center Road 
Shelton, WA 98584 
(360) 490-8959 
elees@skokomish.org 

David Babcock 
Sharon I. Haensly 
Kevin Lyon 
SQUAXIN ISLAND LEGAL DEPT 
3711 SE Old Olympic Highway 
Shelton, WA 98584 
(360) 432-1 771 
dbabcock@squaxin.us 
shaensly@squaxin.us 
klyon@squaxin.us 

Michael S. Grossmann, Assistant Attorney General 
AGWA - Office of the Washington Attorney General 
(Olympia) 
P.O. Box 40100 
1125 Washington St., SE 
Olympia, WA 98504-0100 
(360) 586-3550 
mike.grossmann@atg.wa.gov 

Scott Owen Mannakee, General Counsel 
Stillaguamish Tribe of Indians 
Legal Department 
P. 0. Box 277 
3322 236th Street 
Arlington, WA 98223 
(360) 572-3028 
smannakee@stillaguamish.com 



Rob Roy Smith 
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 
1420 Fifth Avenue 
Suite 3700 
Seattle, WA 98101 
(206) 467-9600 
rrsmith@kilpatricktownsend.com 

Howard G. Arnett 
Karnopp Petersen LLP 
Suite 400 
360 SW Bond Street 
Bend, OR 97702 
(541) 382-3011 
hga@karnopp.com 

James Rittenhouse Bellis 
Office of the Reservation Attorney 
P.O. Box 498 
Suquamish, WA 98392 
(360) 394-8501 
rbellis@suquamish.nsn.us 

John W. Ogan 
Law Office of John W Ogan 
P.O. Box 1192 
Sisters, OR 97759 
(541) 410-4766 
john.ogan@jwoganlaw.com 

Emily Hutchinson Haley 
Office of the Tribal Attorney 
Swinomish Indian Tribal Community 
11404 Moorage Way 
La Conner, WA 9825 7 -081 7 
(360) 466-7248 
ehaley@swinomish.nsn.us 



James M. J annetta 
OFFICE OF THE TRIBAL ATTORNEY 
Swinomish Indian Tribal Community 
P.O. Box 817 
La Conner, WA 98257-0817 
(360) 466-1021 
jj annetta@swinomish.nsn.us 

David Stoller Hawkins 
UPPER SKAGIT INDIAN TRIBE 
25944 Community Plaza Way 
Sedro Wooley, WA 98284 
(360) 854-7016 
dhawkins@upperskagit.com 

Counsel for Respondents 

George W. Hicks, Jr. 
Counsel of Record 

Evelyn Blacklock 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
1301 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 389-5000 
george.hicks@kirkland.com 

Lauren Rasmussen 
Law Offices of Lauren P. Rasmussen, PLLC 
1904 Third Ave., 
Suite 1030 
Seattle, WA 98101 
(206) 623-0900 
la uren@rasm ussen-law .com 

Counsel for Petitioners 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on December 17, 2021. 

Emily Mullins 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date: ~ ~ l ?r c!J;}/ 

cJ4~. lo~ 
Notary Public 

[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
Notary Pulllc, State of Otio 
Myca, . t•tm Expires 

February 14, 2023 


